
 
Agenda 

April 14, 2023, 12:30 pm – 2:00 pm 
200 College Street, 1st Floor Conference Room 

 

I. Opening and Roll Call 
 

 
II. Consent Agenda 

 
a. Approval of February Agenda 

 
b. Approval of December Minutes 

 
c. Approval of February Minutes 
 

III. Justice Systems Data Report 
 

IV. Old Business 
 

a. JRAC Strategic Plan Focus 
i. Enhancing Pre-arrest 

Diversion & Prevention 
Strategies 

ii. Broadening Opportunities for 
Community Engagement 

 
V. New Business 

 
a. Juvenile Crime Prevention Council 

Update 
 
 

b. SJC Community Engagement 
Workgroup Update 

 
 

c. Announcements and Departmental 
Updates 
 

d. Public Comment 
 

VI. Adjourn 

12:30pm 
 
 

12:35pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12:40pm 
 

 
 

12:50pm 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1:00pm 
 
 

 
1:15pm 

 
 
 

1:30pm 
 
 

1:45pm 

DK Wesley, JRAC Chair/Assistant County 
Manager 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Dr. Lee Crayton, Strategy and Innovation 
 
 
 
Tiffany Iheanacho, Justice Services Director 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hannah Legerton, Youth Justice Division 
Manager  
 
 
Brent Bailey, Program Coordinator, Buncombe 
County Re-entry Council 
 
 
DK Wesley, JRAC Chair 
 
 
DK Wesley, JRAC Chair

Next Meeting: 
June 2, 2023 

12:30pm - 2:00pm 
200 College Street/1st Floor Conference Room 


