

## **Agenda** April 14, 2023, 12:30 pm – 2:00 pm 200 College Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Conference Room

Ι.	Opening and Roll Call	12:30pm	DK Wesley, JRAC Chair/Assistant County Manager
II.	Consent Agenda	12:35pm	
	a. Approval of February Agenda		
	b. Approval of December Minutes		
	c. Approval of February Minutes		
III.	Justice Systems Data Report	12:40pm	Dr. Lee Crayton, Strategy and Innovation
IV.	Old Business		
	<ul> <li>a. JRAC Strategic Plan Focus         <ol> <li>Enhancing Pre-arrest Diversion &amp; Prevention Strategies</li> <li>Broadening Opportunities for Community Engagement</li> </ol> </li> </ul>	12:50pm	Tiffany Iheanacho, Justice Services Director
v.	New Business		
	a. Juvenile Crime Prevention Council Update	1:00pm	Hannah Legerton, Youth Justice Division Manager
	b. SJC Community Engagement Workgroup Update	1:15pm	Brent Bailey, Program Coordinator, Buncombe County Re-entry Council
	c. Announcements and Departmental Updates	1:30pm	DK Wesley, JRAC Chair
	d. Public Comment	1:45pm	DK Wesley, JRAC Chair

VI. Adjourn

Next Meeting: June 2, 2023 12:30pm - 2:00pm 200 College Street/1<sup>st</sup> Floor Conference Room